
Directional Control Valves

Photo Type Series Description Main Specifications

Solenoid
Valves SS Solenoid Valve 26.4 - 42.3gpm, 5000psi

Solenoid
Valves SA Solenoid Valve (DIN

Connector Type) 26.4 - 42.3gpm, 5000psi

Solenoid
Valves SE

Solenoid Valve (Low
Current & Low Power
Consumption Type)

7.9 - 26.4gpm 
1428 - 3000psi

Solenoid
Valves

DSS 
(DSA)

Solenoid Controlled
Pilot Operated Valve 158.5gpm, 4571psi

Fine
Solenoid
Valves

SF Fine Solenoid Valve
(High-Low Valve) 2.6 - 10.6gpm, 3000psi

Solenoid
Valves SAW Solenoid Valve with

Monitoring Switch 42.2gpm, 5076psi

Manual
Valves DMA Manually Operated

Directional Valve 10.6 - 19.8gpm, 3571psi



S-1

WET TYPE SOLENOID OPERATED
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE

SS Series (Wiring System: Central Terminal Box)
Wet Type Solenoid Valve

26.4 to 42.3gpm
5000psi

Features

Specifications

qVery long life
The movable iron core of the wet type sole-
noid is immersed in oil, which keeps it lubri-
cated and cushions it from impact and vibra-
tion, ensuring very long life.

wLow switching noise
The wet-type solenoid valve provides very
low core switching noise, for quiet operation.

eHigh pressure, large capacity, with minimal
pressure loss
Comprehensive fluid reaction force compen-

sation and low pressure compensation con-
struction provide large capacity and low
pressure loss. 
G01 : 35MPa{357kgf/cm2}100r/min
G03 : 35MPa{357kgf/cm2}160r/min

rEasy connections
A special wiring box provides a COM port
and indicator light as standard for simple
wiring and maintenance.

tEasy coil replacement
A plug-in type coil enables one-touch coil

replacement. 
yWide-ranging backward compatibility makes

it simple to replace previous valve models
with this one. Combining this valve with a
modular valve contributes to the compact
configuration of the overall device. 

uGlobal support (G01 size)
Meets overseas safety standards (CE, UL,
and CSA). It can be safely used anywhere in
the world. Contact your agent for certified
products. 

Note) The maximum flow rate of each valve depends on the pressure. For details, see pages S-9 and S-10. 

Model No.

SS-G01 SS-G03

Standard Type Shockless Type

Standard Type

Shockless Type
AC Solenoid Type

DC Solenoid Type

(With built-in rectifier)

JIS Symbol
Operation

Symbol

Maximum
Flow Rate
r/min

Maximum Working
Pressure

MPa{kgf/cm2}

Maximum
Flow Rate
r/min

Maximum Working
Pressure

MPa{kgf/cm2}

Maximum
Flow Rate
r/min

Maximum Working
Pressure

MPa{kgf/cm2}

Maximum
Flow Rate
r/min

Maximum Working
Pressure

MPa{kgf/cm2}

Maximum
Flow Rate
r/min

Maximum Working
Pressure

MPa{kgf/cm2}

-A2X- (gpm)

30

(7.9)

35

(5000)

(gpm)

30

(7.9)

25{255}

(3571)

40

(10.6)

35{357}

(5000)

85

(22.4)

35{357}

(5000)

85

(22.4)

25{255}

(35.71)

-H2X-

(psi)

-E2X- 85
(22.4)

-A3X- 80

(21.1)

50

(13.2)

130

(34.3)

160

(42.2)

130

(34.3)

-H3X-

-E3X- 100
(26.4)

-A3Z-

65

(17.1)
-H3Z-

-E3Z-

-A4- 50

(13.2)-H4-

-A5-

100

(26.4)

-H5-

-C2-

-C5-

-C9-

-C1S-

-C6S-

-C1- AC Solenoid
65 (17.1)
DC Solenoid
80 (21.1)-C6-

-C4-

50

(13.2)
-C7Y-

40

(10.6)

70

(18.5)

25{255}

(3571)

100

(26.4)

25{255}

(3571)

85

(22.4)-C8-

(psi) (psi) (psi) (psi)(gpm) (gpm) (gpm)
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D-1

BALANCED PISTON TYPE
RELIEF VALVE

20 to 380rr/min
21MPa

Features

Specifications

qCompact design.
wBalanced design allows T-port back

pressure up to 70 kgf/cm2 (1000
psi) in G03 and 160 kgf/cm2 (2286
psi) in G01 models.

eD03 and D05 mounting pattern
alows the use of modular valves to
simplify circuit design.

DMA Type Manually Operated Directional Valve

350, 250 (3571), Note

250 (3571)

160 (2286) 40 (10.6) 4 (0.16) 4 (0.16) x 2 1.3 (2.9)

70 (1000) 75 (19.8) 6 (0.24) 3.0 (6.6)4 (0.24) x 2

Note: The figure in parenthesis is for tandem center type.

¡Notes
zThe following three different methods are available

to operate the valve handle.
(1) Spring offset type(A-type)
With this type, the lever is always kept at the end
position; when the lever is pulled, the flow is
changed over from one direction to another. But
when the lever is released, the flow returns to the
initial direction.
(2) Spring center type(C-type)
With this type, the spool is always kept at the center
between the other two valve positions; when the
lever is released after shifting the spool to either
one of these valve positions, the spool returns to
the center with the assistance of the spring.
(3) Detent type (F- and E-types)
With this type, the spool comes to a standstill by its
notch provided at the third or second position on
this spool.

xThe mounting direction of the lever can be
changed optionally at every 90° if the direction
of the cover on the lever side is changed.

cDMA-G**-*7*-10 of the P and T port connection
type is based on DMA-G**-*7X-10 of the closed
cross type.

vThe following are the locking bolts furnished for
each valve.

Note: Use the locking bolts with a torque rating
of grade 12.9 or the equivalent.

bSelect the desired subplate according to the fol-
lowing table if necessary. 
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D-2

Installation Dimensions

DMA-G01-***-E20 DMA-G03-***-E10

Understanding Model Numbers

Valve Spool Type     3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

Valve Size

Mounting     G: Gasket Mounting

Manual Valve (DMA Type)

                         E20: G01
Design Code    E10: G03                                                 X: Closed Crossover

                                                 Y: Open Crossover with Taper
Flow Condition at Crossover   Z: Open Crossover

Spring Arrangement   A: Spring Offset
                                    C: Spring Center
                                   E, F: Detent

– – –DMA G A E 2001 3 X

Cross-Sectional Drawings

DMA-G01-***-E20

Seal Kit = DNS-G01 (DMA-G01)
Seal Kit = DNS-G03 (DMA-G03)

RO-P12-90

Part name Part number

Part name Part name
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